Grupo Cementos de Chihuahua 17.46 7.76 1.09 1.99 3.63 6.56

Cmoctez 17.10 16.50 16.10 10.30 10.20 9.70 5.00 -0.70 24.00 29.00

Meadian 28.26 18.71 16.86 9.66 9.17 8.21 1.18 2.73 2.39 5.43

Weighted Average 37.26 28.00 18.17 11.38 9.73 8.73 1.43 4.81 1.94 4.81

PE Ratio EV / EBITDA NET

DEBT/EBITDA

21

Armelia Reyes Morelos
areyesm@interacciones.com

We calculated the Q416 target price and estimated the Q217 price using a weighted average cost of capital. Table
12 shows the Q416 target price estimate. Furthermore, based on our projected multiples (EV/EBITDA 10.2x and
P/E 16.5x at Q217), we included the following sensitivity analysis for a possible share price range. The results
show our target price to be conservative in light of our EBITDA and net profit growth estimates.

Table 12. EV/EBITDA and P/E multiple sensitivity

Source: Interacciones

Based on financial information as at Q116, sales strategies, company expansion plans, industry prospects and
other announced considerations, revenues, costs, depreciation, other expenses, CAPEX, and EBITDA were
estimated in detail per business segment through Q421. For 2022 and the out-years, the perpetuity value was
calculated to determine enterprise value.

-10% -5% Est. 5% 10%

5,206   5,496   5,785   6,074   6,363

51.39   54.24   57.10   59.95   62.81

54.33   57.35   60.37   63.39   66.40

57.27   60.45   63.64   66.82   70.00

60.21   63.56   66.90   70.25   73.60

63.16   66.66   70.17   73.68   77.19

66.10   69.77   73.44   77.11   80.79

-10% -5% Est. 5% 10%

3,267   3,449   3,630   3,812   3,993

50.02   52.80   55.58   58.36   61.14

53.71   56.70   59.68   62.67   65.65

57.41   60.60   63.79   66.97   70.16

61.10   64.49   67.89   71.28   74.68

64.79   68.39   71.99   75.59   79.19

68.48   72.29   76.09   79.90   83.70

Source: Interacciones

22

Armelia Reyes Morelos
areyesm@interacciones.com

Cash flows were discounted at Q416 prices to obtain the fair share price for the end of that year. The discount
rate used was the Weighted Average Cost of Capital (WACC), calculated using the cost of equity and debt, which
in the case CMOCTEZ is virtually zero. The table above shows the Q416 target price, which we subsequently
adjusted to obtain the corresponding Q217 price.

Source: Interacciones

Table 13. Discounted Cash Flow Valuation

Operating Income 5,122   5,479   5,604   5,784   5,789   5,991